KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1131212 Form must be typed
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 1D # CO041327
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343 API No. 15 - 15-205-27110-00-00

name: POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:

Address 1: _ Oklahoma Tower . NWNW go0 35 1wp27 s R 16 Ogast[ Jwest
Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 660 Feet from North / [ ] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State:OK Zip: 73102, I 660 Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section

Contact Person: CLARK EDWARDS County: _ Wilson
phone: (620, 432-4200

Lease Name: STONE FAMILY RESOURCES Well #: 35-1

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: RIVERTON (Perfs): 1211-1213
Formation: 1 EBO (Perts). 1022-1024
Formation: FLEMIN G (Perfs): 982-984
Formation: CROWEBURG (Perfs): 930-933
Formation: B EVI E R (Perfs): 913-915

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: RIVERTON soro: 0 vereo: 297 gypp, 3:43
Formation: TEBO BOPD: O MCFPD: L BWPD: &
Formation: FLEMING BOPD: O MCFPD: % BWPD: %
Formation: CROWEBURG BOPD: O MCFPD: 557 BWPD: 343
Formation: BEVIER BOPD: O MCFPD: % BWPD: %

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
[] 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: [ ]Yes [ ] No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

[ ] Denied Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 5/4/2013

Approved By: _RiCk Hestermann Date: 0°/06/2013

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



27

Marple, Florence M Trustee

& o

Smith, John R & Crystal K Smith, John R & Crystal K

26

Marple, Florence M Trustee

Marple, F Liv Trust 34-2

2%

Marple, Florence M

=

iv Trust

Stevens, William K & Mary V/

34

Stevens, William K 34-1
Wing, Mark E & Karen C Liv Tr

Stevens, William K & Mary V

unavailable
MCFADDEN 1
3352.000000
Stone Family Resources 26-1
Marple, Florence Liv Trust 26-2
Stone Family Resources
unavailable
CAMPBELL WEST 4
Recoy, Harold K & Patricia A 0.000000

Stone Family Resources 35-1

unavailable
unavailable —¢— BLACKWELL 2
MARPLE 1 1111.000000
874.000000 unavailable
MARPLE 3

874.000000

Jerome, James & Thomas & Donald Stone Family Resources

&

unavailable
STONE ON6#1
1001.000000

Campbell, Lois D 35-1
Wing Liv Trust 34-1
unavailable o
OLSON 1
913.000000
Campbell, Louis D etal

< <

Tharp, Alan T & Mary E

Thorsell, Galen E Trustee

Stone Family Resources

&

& @

D

Tharp, Alan T

*

w

5-1

® 3t

Thorsell, Galen E 35-1

KGS STATUS
< DA/PA
® EOR
GAS
INJ/SWD
e OIL
OIL/GAS
© OTHER

S e

*

Stone Family Resources 35-1
35-27S-16E
1" =1,000'



N

STONE FAMILY RESOURCES 35-1

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

MULKY

SUMMIT

BARTLESVILLE

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

PERFS):

PERFS):
PERFS):

906 - 909
890 - 892
806 - 810

(
(
(PERFS):
(
(

ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

MULKY

SUMMIT

BARTLESVILLE

o|Oo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

0
0
3

MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

5.57
0

5.57 0 BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

3.43

3.43

20



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS A
- S5S.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
swortl, deposeth and saith; That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspapet has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United Staies Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper s not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the Sth of

April an._2013, vin

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

8th day of April. 2013

' PENNY L. CASE
EEE Notary Pubi!%; teof ansas

My Appt. Expires [~

f/ '“
/J” v /a t 2

Notary Pub]id Seg,rgwmk County, Kansas

L-._

Printer’s Fee ; $142.00

[EGAL PUBLICATION.

PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITAEAGLE " -

L APRILIES, 2013 (3239858) :
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Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

May 6, 2013

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO041327
Stone Family Resources 35-1, Sec. 35-T27S-R16E, Wilson County
API No. 15-205-27110-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on April 19, 2013, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation
Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to be proper
per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO041327 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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